 Winbond Vision Statement
BE A HIDDEN CHAMPION IN
PROVIDING SUSTAINABLE
SEMICONDUCTORS TO ENRICH
HUMAN LIFE.
CONTENTS
Positioning & Advantages
W77Q and W77T Secure Flash Memory

O
perating Tem
p. (m
ax) (⁰C
)
Package Type
D
im
ension
I/O
 (bit)
Interface Type
M
ass Production
Security Features Security Certifications
W77Q32JWSFIS 32 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-16 300 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
· Secure Boot
· Secure Storage
· Secure Firmware Update (OTA)
· Platform Firmware Resiliency
· CC EAL2
· SESIP L2 (with IEC62443-4-2
   and NIST 8259A)
· ISO 21434
· ISO 26262 ASIL-C Ready
· FIPS 140-3 CAVP
W77Q32JWSFIO 32 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-16 300 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWSFIN 32 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-16 300 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q16JWSSIR 16 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q16JWSSIQ 16 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWSSIR 32 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWSSIQ 32 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWSSIN 32 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q16JWZPIR 16 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q16JWZPIQ 16 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWZPIR 32 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWZPIQ 32 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWXGIR 32 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 XSON-8 4x4 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWXGIQ 32 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 XSON-8 4x4 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
Industrial Grade Support
Winbond shall have the right to modify the status and schedule of this product at any time without notice.
9TrustME®
W77Q and W77T Secure Flash Memory

O
perating Tem
p. (m
ax) (⁰C
)
Package Type
D
im
ension
I/O
 (bit)
Interface Type
M
ass Production
Security Features Security Certifications
W77Q64JWSSIR 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
· Secure Boot
· Secure Storage
· Secure Firmware Update
  (OTA)
· Platform Firmware Resiliency
· CC EAL2
· SESIP L2
   (with IEC62443-4-2
   and NIST 8259A)
· ISO 21434
· ISO 26262 ASIL-C
   Ready
· FIPS 140-3 CAVP
W77Q64JWSSIQ 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JWSIR 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JWSIQ 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JWZPIR 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JWZPIQ 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JWPIR 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JWPIQ 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JWBIS 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JWBIO 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JWBJS 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JWBJO 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JWTBIS 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JWTBIO 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 85 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JWTBJS 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JWTBJO 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVSSIR 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVSSIQ 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVSIR 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVSIQ 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVZPIR 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVZPIQ 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVPIR 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVPIQ 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVBIS 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVBIO 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVBJS 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVBJO 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVTBIS 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVTBIO 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 85 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVTBJS 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVTBJO 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64NWSFIE 64 Mb 166 166 1.8 1.8 -40 85 SO16 SOIC
300mil 4 SPI, DSPI, QSPI 1H26
· Secure Boot
· Secure Storage
· Secure Firmware Update

O
perating Tem
p. (m
ax) (⁰C
)
Package Type
D
im
ension
I/O
 (bit)
Interface Type
M
ass Production
Security Features Security Certifications
W77Q16JWSSAR 16 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
· Secure Boot
· Secure Storage
· Secure Firmware Update (OTA)
· Platform Firmware Resiliency
· CC EAL2
· SESIP L2
  (with IEC62443-4-2 and
   NIST 8259A)
· ISO 21434
· ISO 26262 ASIL-C Ready
· FIPS 140-3 CAVP
W77Q16JWSSAQ 16 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWSSAR 32 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWSSAQ 32 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q16JWZPAR 16 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q16JWZPAQ 16 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWZPAR 32 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWZPAQ 32 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWXGAR 32 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 XSON-8 4x4 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q32JWXGAQ 32 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 XSON-8 4x4 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVSSAR 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
· CC EAL2
· SESIP L2
  (with IEC62443-4-2 and
   NIST 8259A)
· ISO 21434
· ISO 26262 ASIL-C Ready
· FIPS 140-3 CMVP (1
W77Q64JVSSAQ 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVSAR 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVSAQ 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVZPAR 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVZPAQ 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVPAR 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVPAQ 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVBAS 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q128JVBAO 128 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVTBAS 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JVTBAO 64 Mb 133 66 2.7 3.6 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad √
W77Q64JWSSAR 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77Q64JWSSAQ 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77Q128JWSAR 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77Q128JWSAQ 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 SOIC-8 208 mil 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77Q64JWZPAR 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77Q64JWZPAQ 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77Q128JWPAR 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77Q128JWPAQ 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 WSON-8 6x5 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77Q128JWBAS 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77Q128JWBAO 128 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77Q64JWTBAS 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77Q64JWTBAO 64 Mb 133 66 1.7 1.95 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Dual/Quad 2026
W77T25NWSBAE 256 Mb 200 200 1.7 1.95 -40 105 TFBGA-24 (5x5) 5x5-1 mm 4 SPI/Quad/Octal 1H26
· Secure Boot
· Secure Storage
· Secure Firmware Update (OTA)